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July 28, 1998

Sharon Priest

Secretary of State

State Capitol, Room 01
Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: Practice of Medicine by a Non-Resident

Dear Ms. Priest:

Enclosed is a Rule and Regulation of the Arkansas State Medical Board. Enclosed is your
required transmittal sheet.

Respectfully,

HOWELL, & HOPE. P.A’

Enclosure

cc: Peggy Cryer
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REGULAATION 20
PRACTICE OF MEDICINE BY A NON-RESIDENT

—=—=Pursuant-to-Ark~Code-Ann—=§-17-95:401-and-§~17:95:202 (e Atkansas SGte Medical Boad ™
scts forth the following Rule and Regulation concerning the practice of medicine by non-resident
physicians or osteopaths:

Any non-resident physician or osteopath who, while located outside the State of Arkansas,
provides diagnostic or treatment services to patients within the State of Arkansas on a regular
basis or under a contract with the health care provider, a clinic localed in this state, or a health
care facilily, is engaged in the practice of medicine or osteopathy in this state and, therefore,
must obtain a license {o practice medicine in this state. Any non-resident physician or ostcopath
who, while located outside of the state, consults on an irregular basis with a physician or
osteopath who holds a license to practice medicine within the Stale of Arkansas and who is

located in this State, is not required to obtain a license to practice medicine in the State of
Arkansas.
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